

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23501/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2012 in WPC No. 22162/2012(U) passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

A.K SUBRAMANYAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDEVAN @ UNNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents says that he will file a reply affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

List after pleadings are complete.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER