

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).23501/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2012  
in WPC No. 22162/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at  
Ernakulam)

A.K SUBRAMANYAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDEVAN @ UNNI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Julien George, Adv.  
Ms. Kavitha, K.T., Adv.  
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the  
petitioners that a claim, if any, under Section 33A of  
the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 will be filed within

Signature Not Verified

two months from today. If it is so filed within the

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.04.17  
16:58:28 IST  
Reason:

period aforementioned, it should not be rejected on the  
ground of delay and laches.

2

We are also told that the issue of dismissal of  
Petitioner Nos.2 to 5 is pending before the Labour Court.

The observations made by the High Court will not come in the way of Labour Court taking an independent decision on the validity or otherwise of dismissal.

The special leave petition is disposed of on the above terms.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER